page 1 of 6 www.luminii.com tel: 224-333-6033REV1.4
Bosca  Linear Illumination system
Technical information
Finish options
Black
powder coated
Bronze
powder coated
Silver
anodized
White
powder coated
Ordering code
BOS
MODEL
22K
22K - 2200K
24K - 2400K
27K - 2700K
29K - 2900K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
41K - 4100K
12
12”- 144”
4” increments
F1
F1 - 72” wire leads
F1X2 - 72” wire lead at both ends
F2 - 72” wire leads at one end and
       quick connect at other
F3 - Single quick connect
F4 - Dual quick connect
FB1 - Backfeed 72” wire leads
FB1X2 - Backfeed 72” wire leads at
              both ends
FB2 - Backfeed 72” wire leads at one
         end and quick connect at other
FB3 - Backfeed single quick connect
FB4 - Backfeed  dual quick connect
BOS - Bosca
SO
SO - Standard
SOHD - Standard
              High Density
HO - High
VHO - Very High
F
F - Frosted
SI - Satin Ice
G - Graze
R - Raised
C
C - Clip-in
S - Screw-in
M - Magnetic
SA
LENGTH POWER FEEDOUTPUTCCT LENS MOUNTING FINISH
SA - Silver
BK - Black
BZ - Bronze
WH - White
(BK,BZ,WH
finishes will have
an upcharge and
require longer
lead times)
CCT INFO/LUMEN MULTIPLIER                       TM-30-15
Color temperature
Multiplier
(referenced from 3000K)
CRI Rf Rg
2200K 0.87 82 81 99
2400K 0.73 98 95 101
2700K 0.81 98 95 102
2900K 0.86 97 95 102
3000K 1.00 91 90 101
3500K 1.05 95 90 97
4100K 1.28 93 88 96
Extruded aluminum linear illumination system, Bosca is available in sections up to 144”. Specifically designed LED
engine provides constant illumination levels from the beginning to the end of the runs. Bosca is suitable for cove